
Lycoming College (7-5-2, 2-2-1 CC) -vs- Alvernia University (5-8-1, 2-2-1 CC)
10/19/2013 at Reading, Pa (Alvernia University)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 75:00 (YELLOW), #10 Luke Klingler (LYCOM)   75:15 (YELLOW), #17 Cody Shirk (ALVMS)   80:42 (YELLOW), #TM
Team (ALVMS)   84:07 (YELLOW), #20 Connor McNiff (LYCOM)   

Date: 10/19/2013
Attendance: 153
Stadium: Alvernia University
Officials: Referee, J.Munda   Asst. Referee, R. Ryan   J. Leitner   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lycoming College 0 0 0
Alvernia University 0 1 1

Lycoming College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Connor Keenan 0 0 0 0
F 2 Nate Smith 0 0 0 0
D 5 Trevor Bishop 1 1 0 0
D 8 Ethan Wilston 0 0 0 0
D/M 12 Dom Haynes 1 1 0 0
M 17 Myles Gortva 0 0 0 0
D 20 Connor McNiff 2 1 0 0
D/M 22 Bill Kerr 0 0 0 0
M 23 Kevin Seymour 0 0 0 0
M 24 Adam Kuntz 2 0 0 0
M/D 28 Justin Walker 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Mike Amaya 0 0 0 0
6 Nick Neverman 0 0 0 0
10 Luke Klingler 0 0 0 0
19 Jason Coles 0 0 0 0
26 Moises Lazo 0 0 0 0
27 Alfonce Mutuku 2 1 0 0

Totals 8 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor Keenan 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Alvernia University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 David Giannini 0 0 0 0
M/F 3 Shawn Laskey 1 1 0 0
D/M 5 Joe Raymond 0 0 0 0
M 6 RJ Fisher 2 0 0 0
F 8 Alex Martyn 0 0 0 0
M 10 Josh Wollaston 2 1 0 0
D 13 Zack Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 14 Andrew Baylor 0 0 0 0
D 17 Cody Shirk 2 1 0 0
D 21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 1
D 27 Tyler Reinoehl 1 1 1 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Hart 0 0 0 0
7 T.J. Leiter 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Arnold 0 0 0 0
16 Tim Hinchey 0 0 0 0
23 Steven Maenza 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 David Giannini 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lycoming College 4 4 8
Alvernia University 6 2 8

Saves By Period
Lycoming College 2 1 3
Alvernia University 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lycoming College 1 4 5
Alvernia University 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Lycoming College 5 8 13
Alvernia University 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

88:10
ALVM
S Tyler Reinoehl Matt Reinoehl header on freekick



Play By Play

00:00 Connor Keenan at goalie for Lycoming College.
00:00 David Giannini at goalie for Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
08:15 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston BLOCKED.
09:05 Shot by ALVMS RJ Fisher WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
17:11 LYCOM substitution: Alfonce Mutuku for Nate Smith.
20:55 Shot by ALVMS Cody Shirk, SAVE Connor Keenan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
23:10 LYCOM substitution: Jason Coles for Myles Gortva.
23:10 LYCOM substitution: Luke Klingler for Kevin Seymour.
23:10 LYCOM substitution: Nick Neverman for Dom Haynes.
24:08 Shot by LYCOM Connor McNiff BLOCKED.
25:21 Shot by ALVMS Shawn Laskey, SAVE Connor Keenan.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
28:17 Shot by ALVMS Cody Shirk BLOCKED.
28:26 Shot by ALVMS RJ Fisher HIGH.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
32:47 PENALTY KICK by LYCOM Trevor Bishop MISSED, save David Giannini.
34:07 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Shawn Laskey.
34:50 Shot by LYCOM Alfonce Mutuku BLOCKED.
35:08 Corner kick by LYCOM Luke Klingler [35:08].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
42:39 Header Shot by LYCOM Alfonce Mutuku, SAVE David Giannini.
43:13 LYCOM substitution: Mike Amaya for Alfonce Mutuku.
43:13 ALVMS substitution: T.J. Leiter for Alex Martyn.
43:13 ALVMS substitution: Steven Maenza for Joe Raymond.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:53 Corner kick by LYCOM Ethan Wilston [47:53].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
55:51 LYCOM substitution: Alfonce Mutuku for Nate Smith.
58:53 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, SAVE Connor Keenan.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
61:51 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Shawn Laskey.
61:51 LYCOM substitution: Jason Coles for Myles Gortva.
61:51 LYCOM substitution: Nick Neverman for Dom Haynes.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
63:52 Shot by LYCOM Adam Kuntz HIGH.
64:54 Corner kick by LYCOM Nick Neverman [64:54].
65:16 Shot by LYCOM Connor McNiff, SAVE David Giannini.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
69:04 LYCOM substitution: Luke Klingler for Adam Kuntz.
69:04 LYCOM substitution: Nate Smith for Alfonce Mutuku.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
71:13 ALVMS substitution: T.J. Leiter for Sam Hart.
71:40 Corner kick by LYCOM Luke Klingler [71:40].
75:00 LYCOM substitution: Adam Kuntz for Luke Klingler.
75:00 Yellow card on LYCOM Luke Klingler.
75:15 Yellow card on ALVMS Cody Shirk.
75:20 LYCOM substitution: Myles Gortva for Jason Coles.
75:20 LYCOM substitution: Dom Haynes for Nick Neverman.



75:46 Shot by LYCOM Adam Kuntz WIDE.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
80:42 Yellow card on ALVMS Team.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
84:32 LYCOM substitution: Alfonce Mutuku for Nate Smith.
84:32 LYCOM substitution: Jason Coles for Myles Gortva.
84:32 LYCOM substitution: Luke Klingler for Kevin Seymour.
-- Foul on Lycoming College.
88:10 Header GOAL by ALVMS Tyler Reinoehl (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matt Reinoehl, goal number 1 for season.

Lycoming College 0, Alvernia University 1
-- *header on freekick
88:47 ALVMS substitution: Steven Maenza for Alex Martyn.
88:47 Corner kick by LYCOM Luke Klingler [88:47].
88:59 Shot by LYCOM Dom Haynes, SAVE David Giannini.
89:37 ALVMS substitution: Tim Hinchey for Joe Raymond.
89:37 ALVMS substitution: Tyler Arnold for Tyler Reinoehl.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
84:07 Yellow card on LYCOM Connor McNiff.


